NHPUC No. 10 - Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
WINTER SEASON C&I RATES

Supplement No. 2
Second Revised Page 3
Superceding First Revised Page 3

Winter Season Total Total Billed Rates
November 2013 - April 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates | Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC)| Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:
Monthly Customer Charge $31.40 $31.40 $31.40
First 75 therms $0.3122 $0.3349 $1.3052
All usage over 75 therms $0.2647 $0.2874 $1.2577
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.9703
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge $31.40 $31.40 $31.40
First 75 therms $0.3122 $0.3349 $1.2150
All usage over 75 therms $0.2647 $0.2874 $1.1675
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.8801
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge $94.21 $94.21 $94.21
All usage $0.2437 $0.2664 $1.2367
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.9703
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge $94.21 $94.21 $94.21
First 1,300 therms $0.2270 $0.2497 $1.1298
All usage over 1,300 therms $0.1903 $0.2130 $1.0931
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.8801
C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge $314.05 $314.05 $314.05
All usage $0.2354 $0.2581 $1.2284
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.9703
C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $314.05 $314.05 $314.05
All usage $0.1901 $0.2128 $1.0929
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.8801
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NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
WINTER SEASON C&I RATES

Winter Season Total Total Billed Rates
November 2013 - April 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:
Monthly Customer Charge $31.40 $31.40 $31.40
First 75 therms $0.3122 $0.3349 S $1.3052
All usage over 75 therms $0.2647 $0.2874 $1.1538 $1.2577
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.8664  $0.9703
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge $31.40 $31.40 $0.00 $31.40
First 75 therms $0.3122 $0.3349 $1.1111 $1.2150
All usage over 75 therms $0.2647 $0.2874 $1.0636 $1.1675
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7762 $0.8801
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge $94.21 $94.21 $94.21
All usage $0.2437 $0.2664 Lo $1.2367
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.8664  $0.9703
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge $94.21 $94.21 $94.21
First 1,300 therms $0.2270 $0.2497 $1.0259 $1.1298
All usage over 1,300 therms $0.1903 $0.2130 $0.9892 $1.0931
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7762 $0.8801
C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge $314.05 $314.05 $314.05
All usage $0.2354 $0.2581 Ll $1.2284
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.8664  $0.9703
C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $314.05 $314.05 $314.05
All usage $0.1901 $0.2128 $0.9890 $1.0929
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7762 $0.8801
Issued: Nevember4 December 24, 2013 Issued by: }\}:z\xc..Q_o.D
Effective Date: Nevember1,-2043 January 1, 2014 Title: Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,590 in Docket No. DG 13-257, dated October 31, 2013






